	附件

	沙坡头区土坯房清理整治任务表

	序号
	乡镇
	土坯房数量
	按承重墙体类型分：
	备注

	
	
	
	三面砖一面土
	两面砖两面土
	一面砖三面土
	砖柱四面土
	纯土坯房
	

	1
	迎水桥镇
	74
	3
	
	53
	4
	14
	

	2
	东园镇
	97
	1
	1
	50
	3
	42
	

	3
	柔远镇
	41
	4
	1
	23
	3
	10
	

	4
	镇罗镇
	141
	2
	1
	108
	5
	25
	

	5
	宣和镇
	239
	9
	4
	182
	7
	37
	

	6
	永康镇
	91
	5
	
	55
	3
	28
	

	7
	常乐镇
	19
	
	
	13
	4
	2
	

	8
	香山乡
	40
	1
	1
	25
	4
	9
	

	9
	兴仁镇
	59
	1
	
	43
	8
	7
	

	合计
	801
	26
	8
	552
	41
	174
	


